ltem 15

Travis County Commissioners Court Agenda Request

Meeting Date: March 18, 2014

Prepared By/Phone Number: Diana Ramirez (512) 854-9694
Elected/Appointed Official/Dept. Head: Leslie Browder, County
Executive

Commissioners Court Sponsor: Judge Samuel T. Biscoe

AGENDA LANGUAGE: Consider and take appropriate action on budget
amendments, transfers and discussion items.

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY OF REQUEST AND ATTACHMENTS: See
attached.

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: See attached.

ISSUES AND OPPORTUNITIES: See attached.

FISCAL IMPACT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING: See attached.
REQUIRED AUTHORIZATIONS:

Leslie Browder, County Executive, Planning and Budgét Office

Jessica Rio, Budget Director, Planning and Budget Office, 512-854-9106
David Salazar, County Judge’s Office, 512-854-9555

AGENDA REQUEST DEADLINE: All agenda requests and supporting materials should be submitted as
a pdf to the County Judge's office, agenda@co.travis.tx.us by Tuesdays at 5:00 p.m. for the next
week's meeting.




BUDGET AMENDMENTS AND TRANSFERS

FY 2014
3/4/2014
NEW BUDGET
g, %
=
52 E
8 g 3
= 2 82 =
BA# g 8 = 8 Dept. Line Item Increase Decrease Po#t
N1 800325 2025 101203 410010 TNR Grant Revenue RRB $216,796.00 1
800325 2025 101203 500050 TNR Salaries - Regular Employees $161,254.00
800325 2025 101203 503010 TNR Longevity Pay - All Employees $2,363.00
800325 2025 101203 506010 TNR FICA - OASDI $10,145.00
800325 2025 101203 506020 TNR Medicare $2,373.00
800325 2025 101203 506030 TNR Medical Insurance Benefit $19,245.00
800325 2025 101203 506040 TNR Life Insurance Benefit $234.00
800325 2025 101203 506050 TNR Retirement Contribution $20,862.00
800325 2025 101203 506060 TNR Worker's Compensation $320.00
N2 800308 2064 101104 410010 TNR Grant Revenue RRB $115,921.00 1
800308 2064 101104 500050 TNR Salaries - Regular Employees $56,000.00
800308 2064 101104 506010 TNR FICA - OASDI $960.00
800308 2064 101104 506020 TNR Medicare $960.00
800308 2064 101104 506030 TNR Medical Insurance Benefit $3,748.00
800308 2064 101104 506050 TNR Retirement Contribution $4,320.00
800308 2064 101104 506060 TNR Worker's Compensation $960.00
800308 2064 101104 510060 TNR Communication Supp. & Equip. $2,015.00
800308 2064 101104 510220 TNR Office Supplies $2,601.00
800308 2064 101104 510990 TNR Procurement Shipping $128.00
800308 2064 101104 511080 TNR Psychological Services $25,000.00
800308 2064 101104 511890 TNR Other Consulting Services $4,000.00
800308 2064 101104 512020 TNR Inhouse Training/Online Course $1,500.00
800308 2064 101104 512030 TNR Professional License $5,000.00
800308 2064 101104 512040 TNR Professional Membership $515.00
800308 2064 101104 512050 TNR Registration Conference/Seminar $1,350.00
800308 2064 101104 512090 TNR Travel-Lodging Meals & Other $6,864.00
AMENDMENT
‘é‘ z
B
2 © E
2 5 &
BA#*S 2 8§ S Dept Line Item Increase Decrease Pg#
Al 0100 198000 580010 RMCR Law Library Fund Allocated Reserve $57,661.00 4
0100 157006 500050 RMCR Salaries-Regular Employees $47,615.00
0100 157006 506010 RMCR FICA Tax-OASDI $2,952.00
0100 157006 506020 RMCR FICA Tax-Medicare $690.00
0100 157006 506050 RMCR Retirement Contribution $6,395.00
0100 157006 506060 RMCR Worker's Compensation $9.00
A2 0001 198000 580010 TNR Allocated Reserve $2,500,000.00 6
0001 149900 522040 TNR Cap Outlay Mtrl-Infrastrcr/Improvmts $2,500,000.00
OTHER
01 Request from the Health and Human Services and Veterans Services Department 8
to internally fund a monthly cellular phone allowance for two staff members.
02 Request from Information Technology Services to internally fund a monthly cellular phone 11

allowance for two staff members.



PLANNING AND BUDGET OFFICE
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

700 Lavaca St., Suite 1560
P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767

MEMORANDUM
TO: Members of Commissioners Court
FROM: Alan Miller, Budget Analyst
DATE: February 25, 2014 ﬂ/\

RE: Ratification of the Fiscal Year 2014 Grant Budgets for the Travis County
Psychology Internship Program and the Texas Commission on Environmental
Quality Crime Prosecutor Grant.

The Travis County Budget Rules requires that all budgets associated with new revenue, certified
mid-year to be approved by Commissioners Court. Grant budgets are typically approved as part
of the agenda item where the grant contract is approved. Grant items posted under the Planning
and Budget Office include special wording requesting approval of related budgets.

Rarely a situation develops where a grant contract is approved for multiple fiscal years, but the
contract requires each year’s revenue to be budgeted independently. In those cases, new revenue
is certified for each fiscal year, but there is not a corresponding grant item to approve the budget
since the grant contract is already in place.

The County Auditor’s Office working with the Planning and Budget Office has identified two
grants, the Travis County Psychology Internship Program (Hogg Foundation Psychology
Internship Grant), and the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Crime Prosecutor Grant
that have new grant budgets for fiscal year 2014, but that did not require a contract renewal.

The Travis County Psychology Internship Program’s FY 2014 Budget is $115,921; which was
approved as part of the grant contract on October 11, 2011. The Texas Commission on
Environmental Quality Crime Prosecutor Grant for FY 2014 is $216,796, which was approved as
part of the grant contract on July 31, 2012.

The Planning and Budget Office requests approval of these budget adjustments to set up the new
grant budgets for Fiscal Year 2014.

cc: Leslie Browder, Jessica Rio, Travis Gatlin, PBO
Dede Bell, Rhett Perry, County Auditor’s Office



| 02101 012k 1000LOOEZH 010017 1100962912
0210} 012} LOOOIOOEZ) 090805 toooze
| £02101 0121 LoooLooEZ) 050906 1/00298'02
T T T — vz
£02104 01ZL O0OLODEZE - 0£0905 1 00°GHZ'EL
£0Z10} - 01ZL . LO0OLOOEZL 020805 1I00°€LE'T
£0Z101 01z O0DLODEZE 010805 1l00SH'0L
£0Z101 0iz|  1ooolooEzr  oL0E05! 1looesc
Sy ~ 1000100€2} ' 00'%5

(35 Uoinasg umwomy 'E [ mes]]

ll TSAS0 Y313 E EI ShoH E_ d] E Helinoop wat s 3 | [ U0 g U | (7 WereAs | e0ueo | 3

—t

—




e OV O ~ ogzy looocwoSKE “owoore  iloowze'sit | ciozoemo]
$0LL0L 052V 1000EHOSYL 060215 1 00 ¥98'9 102008160
 souoe " oczs 1ooocvostt 050215 ~ Llooeser | ciozoemd]
OLI0L ot LOODEOSPL, 00215 1 005i5 £102105/60
o ﬁl....&.mww oz ooochosee og0zis  tlooooos €10206/60|
OL10b 06ZL LOOOEYOSYL 020215 1 00005't )
T 06ZL  LOOOSKOSPL 068115 1 00000 - £L020C/B0
 vouor  0cZh Lo0OSKOSYE ososisl  tlooooo'sz | ewozomso
soLioL 0SZh  1000SKOSYE 066015 L 00821 E10ZI0E/60
»OLIOL  0EZh  100OCKOSHL _ozzols 1 00109 £102/08/60
#0110 0EZL  100OCHOSHS o0l LloosioT £L02/0E/60
soL0L 05Zh  L000CKOSYL. 090805 10006 | £LOZOUSO
voLi0L| otzh L000EKOSPE 050805 ~ tooozey | ciozoed)
 sowor otk looosvoshh 00905 Lioosrse £102Z0E/50 |
C souor OEZ  1OOOCHOSPE 020905 1 00036  £L0z0e80
»OLL0} 1000£505¥ 1 +/00'036
b

oW @ . iy e [2597000007] 355.:!.8&.

e e e ey —— T ————

o3 :Eé__,_E_:mae:_?_:Eaaés__?asg  (ommotnes | 1 o | [waiop s s uE_sélU [Fomms _?ca__l__ll_?

e e e L e e P




PLANNING AND BUDGET OFFICE
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

700 Lavaca St., Suite 1560
P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767

MEMORANDUM
TO: Members of Commissioners Court

FROM: Alan Miller, Budget Analyst

e

DATE: February 25, 2014

RE: Transfer from Law Library Fund Reserves to Correct the Salary Budget in the Law
Library

As part of the FY 2014 budget process, an error occurred in the salary allocation for several
employees in the Law Library Fund that inadvertently budgeted their salaries too low. This error
was detected after the budget was adopted and as a consequence the regular salary budget is
projected to go negative by the end of Fiscal Year 2014.

The department has submitted a budget adjustment to move $57,661 from the Law Library
Reserve to salary and benefit commitment line items so sufficient resources will be budgeted for
the positions. After the budget adjustment, the Law Library Reserve will be $172,046.

PBO has corrected the error in preparation for the Fiscal Year 2015 budget process. We
recommend approval of this of the budget adjustment to correctly budget the positions for Fiscal
Year 2014.

cc: Leslie Browder, Jessica Rio, Travis Gatlin, PBO
Steve Broberg, Lisa Rush, Tom Ashbum,‘RMCR



XD

6 | NWvd90dd-a3ANNI-NON | LNVATT3H-LON| 0221 090905 | 001080025} 00L0| 900000
G6£'0 | WWHOOUd-Q3ANNI-NON | LNVA313Y-LON| 0221 05090G | 00L09002G}| * 00L0| 500000
069 | NWWHO0Yd-GIANNA-NON | LNVAIT1IY-LON| 022 020905 | 00L0S00.G1 00L0| +00000
Z56'Z | WWHOOYd-Q3IANNZA-NON | LNVATTIY-LON| 0221 01090S| 00109005} 0010 | £00000
S19'.p | WHOOUd-G3ANN-NON | LNVATT13Y-LON| 0221 0S000S | 001090026} 0010 200000
siyoueg ' Aiejeg Aleiqi] me 10809 199'25- | NWHOOYd-QIANNI-NON | LNVAT13Y-LON 0ZL) 010085 | 0000000861 00L0{ 100000
eul xa | junowy [e20] weiboid papun Jueijeasyound  Weywwosy J9juen spun- pouad jobpng pung aunn
q 0 judwnooq
as €101 _
saul
SWeNIxs |
uone)sibo pund Keiqr] meT ul Jous Alejes joauo)  1xa] JopesH
ME7 2lland HoYoo Jeap uos.iad “dsay
YO:ZO:EL Wil uojesd ¥L0Z ‘€ JBW  ojeq uonessd LHNEHSY i0jea1 Bjeq jeuuonippy
Aiweg-s0q Mg oiddyjeulblio an3s sseoold NVYL 1N ssa00id
y3ysepieap 102  JesA |edsldy Z adAL3ebpng
NVYYL adA1o0Q 0 UOISIOA 1ebpng adA ] anjep
#102 '0Z ded sjeq-ooq #102 Jeap 00 juswAheq -eje) ‘10bpng
0001} ealy W4 psjsodeid  snieig "o0Q 60050000% JequinN 20Q

60050000%

Jdquny d0(] A1juy J0j uoneuULIOU] JIPEILY




PLANNING AND BUDGET OFFICE
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

700 Lavaca St., Suite 1560
P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767

MEMORANDUM
TO: Commissioners Court i -
ot 7 /ﬁm
FROM: Travis R. Gatlin, Assistant Budget Director
DATE: March 12, 2014
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Related to the Reimbursement Resolution for State

Highway 45 Southwest between Loop 1 (MOPAC) and FM 1626

The Transportation and Natural Resources Department has placed separately on the agenda a request to
approve an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement between the Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority
(CTRMA), Travis County and Hays County for the completion of State Highway 45 Southwest
between Loop 1 (MOPAC) and FM 1626. The agreement calls for Travis County to pay $2.5 million
to CTRMA by June of 2014. Due to this timeline, a request for a reimbursement resolution is needed
for the project, which is proposed to be funded with State Highway Bonds. Please see the attached
backup from that item for additional details.

The Transportation and Natural Resources Department has requested the attached budget amendment
for $2,500,000 from the Allocated Reserve related to the reimbursement resolution for the June 2014
payment. The County Auditor’s Office, in consultation with the County’s Bond Counsel, has indicated
that the reimbursement resolution will allow the county to reimburse the General Fund in Fiscal Year
2015 upon receipt of bond proceeds, and is prepared to include the reimbursement in the Fiscal Year
2015 revenue estimate.

We recommend approval of the reimbursement resolution and related budget amendment so funding
can be in place for the required June payment under the agreement. The remaining $12.5 million
payment to CTRMA required under the agreement will be paid in Fiscal Year 2015 after the County
has secured the bond proceeds and will be addressed as a part of next year’s budget/debt issuance
process. Please let me know if you have any questions.

cc: John Hille, County Attorney’s Office
Nicki Riley, County Auditor
Kathryn Madden, Melinda Grahmann, Hannah York, Dan Wilson, County Auditor’s Office
Leslie Browder, Jessica Rio, Diana Ramirez, Alan Miller, Deborah Laudermilk, PBO
Steven Manilla, Cynthia McDonald, Donna Williams-Jones, Isabelle Lopez, TNR
Glen Opel, Bond Counsel
Ladd Pattillo, Financial Advisor



SaAlIesay Pejedojly Woi4 }SeMNos SYHS 000°005°C 202+00006¥ LNOQY | LNVAITIIH-LON oLl 0¥022S| L0000066Y L 1000 | 200000
00225 10000066¥ 1 O} Is8mUINog SYHS 000°005'2- | WvHD0¥d-AIANNI-NON | LNVATT13H-1ON ocLl 010085 | 000000086} L000( 100000
aur xa ] junowy/ jeso weiboid papun4 jueIS)BANTOUN way"wwio Jaual spun4pousd 18bpng pun4 aur
0 juswnoog
[ejoL
ouri
QWeNIXa |
uopesibe joaloid 1seMYINOg GFHS 104 Ixe | tepesy
meT oland HoYoD Jesp Z3d013713gvs|  uosiad ‘dsay
yiy2iyl ouwi] uopesi) ¥10¢ ‘2l le eyeQq uoneal) avimim 10jea1d g
Awe4o0Q amg -oiddyreuibuo anN3s $88201d NVl IN ss&d0ld
43'ysep'ies A vioz 1eaA [eossid adA] jebpng
NVSL adA]00q 0 UoIsIaA 1ebpng adA) anjep
LA [ANAR: 8jeg-ooq vioz JesAr00Q swAeyq -aje)d '19bpng
ooot ealy N4 paysodaid smeis "ooQ S/150000% 4equnN 20Q

SLIS0000¥

.-2::: N ocn. Anju7 J0J uonjeuLIOJu] JOPLIH




PLANNING AND BUDGET OFFICE
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

700 Lavaca, Ste 1560
P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767

TO: Members of Commissioners Court
From: Aerin-Renee Toussaint, Budget Analyst {
DATE: February 25, 2014

RE: Cell Phone Allowance, HHSVS

The Health and Human Services and Veterans Service Department is requesting to internally
fund a monthly cellular allowance for two staff members (Positions # 30005348 and 30005384)
who use their personal phone for a significant amount of wark-related business.

According to Travis County Code Chapter 39 of the Wireless Communications Policy, PBO is
required to place the item on the Commissioners Court agenda.

A total of $476.96 is being transferred internally to fund the cell phone allowances within the
department. .

PBO concurs with this request.

cc: Leslie Browder, PBO
Sherri Fleming, County Executive, HHSVS
Brad Bearden, Emergency & Wireless Communication Manager
Travis Gatlin, Diana Ramirez, PBO
Kathleen Haas, Caula McMarion, HHSVS
Nicki Riley, Travis County Auditor
Jessica Rio, Travis County Budget Director



TRAVIS COUNTY HEALTH and HUMAN SERVICES

and VETERANS SERVICE
100 North I.H. 35
P. O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767
Sherri E. Fleming, County Executive

(512) 854-4100
DATE: February 10, 2014
TO: Aerip Toussaint, Budget Analyst, Planning and Budget Office
FROM: |

Sherri E. Fleming, County Executive
Travis County Health and Human Services and Veterans Service

SUBJECT: Health and Human Services and Veterans Service Cellular Phone Allowance
Request

Proposed Motion: Consider and take appropriate action to approve the cellular phone
allowance request for the following employees: Ariel Bumbala and Susie Kirk.

Summary: The employees listed above are frequently in the field and away from routine
telephone communication. The use of cellular phones is pertinent to performing their job
functions. The department is requesting authorization of the cell phone allowance for these
employees following Chapter 39.032 of the Travis County Wireless Communications Policy.
The HHSVS County Executive has approved the request form to establish the monthly cellular
allowance for these employees.

Budgetary and Fiscal Impact: The FY'2014 funds have been set aside in each
division/program line item budget.

These monthly amounts are supplemental income as processed through the payroll system,
included in the employee’s gross income and subject to standard payroll withholding for federal
taxation and retirement contributions.

cc: Leslie Browder, County Executive, Planning and Budget
Brad Bearden, Emergency & Wireless Communications Manager
Nicki Riley, Travis County Auditor
Scott Diamond. Travis County Auditor Payroll
Kathleen Haas, HHS&VS Finance Manager



Rev. 6-22-2010

Travis County Monthly Cellular Service Allowance REQUEST

FORM
Pursuant to Travis County Code, Chapter 39, Wireless Communications Policy, I am submitting
this request for additions (A) or changes (C) of monthly cellular service allowances within my

Ofﬁce/Depamnc::nt.
R

"effettive date

NOTE: All requests for new monthly allowances or increases to previously approved monthly
allowances must first go through PBO, and then be processed through the Auditor's Office. Along
with this request form, a budget transfer sheet must be completed for a transfer of funds into line
items 2002 (6.2%), 2005 (9.64%), 2006 (1.95 POPS positions), 2007 (1.45%), and the remaining into
4107. Unless the allowance is for a limited time, the budget transfer used to fund the allowance
can only be made on an annualized permanent basis.

Mficial/Department Head Signature and Date

A cellular service monthly allowance is requested for (A $10/mo $20/mo $30/mo
or C, Employee ID #, position title and slot number):
#30005348, #2001049, Social Services Program Coor.
r r X
A, #30005384, #2001440, Case Worker
———— r r X
i r I~
r r |
r r r
r r r

Comments:
Requesting that cell phone allowances be set up for two new employees Ariel Bumbala and Susie Kirk effective
February 28, 2014.

Reviewed by PBO

Signature and date
Approved by Commissioner’s Court
Date
Processed by Auditor's Office
Signature and date

Return a copy to: Brad Bearden, Emergency & Wireless Communications Manager
Travis County Emergency Services Phone 854-4895 Fax 854-4786 Email
Brad.Bearden@'co.travis.tx.us



PLANNING AND BUDGET OFFICE
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

700 Lavaca, Ste 1560
P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767

February 24, 2014,

To: Commissioners Court

From: Katie Petersen Gipson, Sr. Planning & Budget Analyst /M‘/_

Re: Cell phone allowance

Information Technology Services (ITS) is requesting to internally fund a monthly cellular
allowance for two ITS staff members (positions 30050185 & 30000338)) who use their personal
phone for a significant amount of work-related business.

According to Travis County Code Chapter 39 of the Wireless Communications Policy, PBO is
required to place the item on the Commissioners Court agenda. Please note that the wireless
policy will be reviewed by Commissioners Court in the near future. It is possible that future cell
phone allowance requests will not require Commissioner Court-level approval.

PBO concurs with this request. No actual budget transfer is needed at this time because there is
sufficient funding in the appropriate line items.

CC: Tanya Acevedo, Chief Information Officer
Randy Lott, ITS

Leslie Browder, PBO

Jessica Rio, PBO



Rev. 6-22-2010 - RECEIVED
AT AR, r JAN 22 2084

FORM Pursuant to Travis County CUd{@lel;Qerb.’: X ss Co
submitting this request for additions (A) orﬁmgqgﬁﬁb[df mo%thly cellular service allowances

within my Office/Department. SLANNIHG & BUDGET QOFFIC
2/3/>0/¢

Oﬁicial/Departm@/Head Signature and Date ! effective date

NOTE: All requests for new monthly allowances or increases to previously approved monthly
allowances must first go through PBO, then be processed through the Auditor's Office. Along
with this request form, a budget transfer sheet must be completed for a transfer of funds into line
items 2002 (6.2%), 2005 (9.64%), 2006 (1.95 POPS positions), 2007 (1.45%), and the remaining into
4107. Unless the allowance is for a limited time, the budget transfer used to fund the allowance
can only be made on an annualized permanent basis.

Travis County Monthly Cellﬁ’l‘zi}"S"erv%gg llow 2B %HE@( ITS
irele unicatio : =l

A cellular service monthly allowance is requested for (A $10/mo $20/mo $30/mo
or C, Employee ID #, position title and slot number):
(A) Molly Hodges 15636 — Business Consultant 1 -
30000338 r = X

r r r

r r i~

r r i

r r r

r I~ r
Comments:

.." / .I. -J..
Ve Al i
Reviewed by PBO //é M A7~ / v U ?‘{*‘;i J ;
e ' '

signature and date

Approved by Commissioner’s Court

Date

Processed by Auditor's Office

signature and date

Return a copy to: Brad Bearden, Emergency & Wireless Communications Manager
Travis County Emergency Services Phone 854-4895 Fax 854-4786 Email
Brad.Bearden@co.travis.tx.us



g

R:v. 6-22-2010 RECE iV%:B
VR PNLE WL O JAN-22 200

Travis County Monthly Cellul nce REQUEST
FORM Pursuant to Travis County Code, Chapm ireless g M‘ﬁ%ﬂ&ﬂﬂw ms

submitting this request for additions (A) or chang&ﬂé@ Wofghgithly cellular service allowances
within my Office/Department PLANHING & BUDGET OFF!CE

Q/ = /M /¥
(0] tcxaI/Departmeé/Head Signature and Date U effective date

NOTE: All requests for new monthly allowances or increases to previously approved monthly
allowances must first go through PBO, then be processed through the Auditor's Office. Along
with this request form, a budget transfer sheet must be completed for a transfer of funds into line
items 2002 (6.2%), 2005 (9.64%), 2006 (1.95 POPS positions), 2007 (1.45%), and the remaining into
4107. Unless the allowance is for a limited time, the budget transfer used to fund the allowance
can only be made on an annualized permanent basis.

A cellular service monthly allowance is requested for (A $10/mo $20/mo $30/mo
or C, Employee ID #, position title and slot number):
A, 2000450, Systems Engineer3 , 2005 6; § 5
CoArs F. THA N W
N I I~
I I~ -
I I~ I~
I~ r i~ .
r i ir
Comments:

Reviewed by PBO /7 Mot D 2ol

szgnature and date

Approved by Commissioner’s Court

Date

Processed by Auditor's Office

signature and date

Return a copy to: Brad Bearden, Emergency & Wireless Communications Manager
Travis County Emergency Services Phone 854-4895 Fax 854-4786 Email
Brad.Bearden@co.travis.tx.us



Allocated Reserve Status (580010)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
10,718,725.00 Beginning Balance
13,799.02 | Allocated Reserve 10/8/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
7,350.74 | Allocated Reserve 10/15/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(23,425.00)| Constable Pct. 1 10/22/13| Constable Staffing @ 5501 Airport
5,352.82 | Allocated Reserve 10/22/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
2,506.95 | Allocated Reserve 10/29/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(8,018.00)| FMD 11/5/13| Security Fencing Project
(19,327.00)| Sheriff's Office 11/5/13| TCSO Deputy for County Court-at-Law #8
3,478.13 | Allocated Reserve 11/5/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(25,000.00)| HRMD 11/12/13| NeoGov Maintenance Agreement
150.00 | Allocated Reserve 11/12/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(28,482.00)| Probate Court 11/19/13| Probate Judge's Additional Pay
23,517.75 | Allocated Reserve 11/19/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(569,065.00)| Constable Pct. 1 11/26/13| Constable Staffing @ 5501 Airport
(25,000.00)| FMD 11/26/13| Constable Staffing @ 5501 Airport
(339,552.38)| Purchasing 11/26/13| Disparity Study
18,954.85 |Allocated Reserve 11/27/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
32,868.06 |Allocated Reserve 12/20/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(4,141.00)|County Judge 12/30/13| ACC Internship Program
(4,141.00)|Civil Courts 12/30/13| ACC Intemnship Program
(4,141.00)|Cons. Pct. 1 12/30/13| ACC Internship Program
(4,141.00)|Records Mngt. 12/30/13| ACC Internship Program
2,128.88 |Allocated Reserve 1/7/14| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(50,000.00) General Adminstration 1/14/14{ Organizational Review
33,203.06 |Allocated Reserve 1/22/14) Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(15,000.00)|HRMD 1/28/14) ADA Program Funding
(22,100.00)| TNR 1/28/14| CAPCOG
20,293.84 |Allocated Reserve 1/28/14| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
8,602.20 |Allocated Reserve 1/29/14| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(20,086.00)|Sheriff's Office 2/4/14| TCSO Deputy for County Court-at-Law #6
(38,883.16)| Probate Court 2/11/14| Family Eldercare Guardianship Contract
1,199.35 |Allocated Reserve 2/11/14| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(75,000.00)|County Attorney 2/18/14| MERS Case Expenses
(1,186,224.00)| TNR 2/18/14| Buyouts for Onion Creek and Other Areas
21,349.37 |Allocated Reserve 3/7/14| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
8,961,753.48 |Current Balance
Possible Future Expenses Against Allocated Reserve Previously Identified:
Amount Explanation
($310,200)| Records Management - Postage Cost of City of Austin Redistricting
($275,000)| Civil Courts-Legally Mandated Fees- Civil Indigent Attorney Fees
($228,552)| Criminal Courts - Veterans Court
($175,000)| Criminal Courts-Legally Mandated Fees - Attorney Fees for Capital Cases
($150,000)| Human Resources - Tuition Reimbursement Program
($144,233)| Civil Courts - Family Drug Treatment Court
($62,350)| Criminal Justice Planning - Paralegal for OPR
($65,291)| Criminal Justice Planning - Paralegal for OCR
($19,645)| Criminal Courts - Bailiff Transition to Sheriff's Office
($35,000)( Criminal Courts-Legally Mandated Fees - Forced Medication Heanngs
($8,178)! Human Resources - Travis County/Austin Community College Internship Program
($33,000)! Civil Courts-Legally Mandated Fees - Foreign Language Court Interpreters
($10,000)] Human Resources - ADA Program Funding
($19,600)| Pretrial Services - Electronic Monitoring Services

($1,536,049)

Total Possible Future Expenses (Earmarks)

$7,425,704

Remaining Allocated Reserve Balance After Possible Future Expenditures



Capital Acquisition Resources Account Reserve Status (580070)

CAR RESERVE TRANSFERS
Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
2,431,317 Beginning Balance
(135,828)| ITS 10/29/13| EOB Renovations
(12,489)| ITS 11/19/13| Computers for Automated Assessment
Tools
(226,779)| ITS 12/10/13| EOB Renovations
(61,707)| ITS 2/4/14| EOB Renovations
(34,800)| Emergency Services 2/11/14| Starflight Maintenance
(65,000)| Medical Examiner 2/18/14| Replacement Headspace Auto Sampler -
Gas Chromatograph

1,894,714 Current Reserve Balance

Possible Future Expenses Against CAR Reserves Previously Identified:

"~ Amount

Explanation

(3500,000)
($320,000)
($192,750)
($100,000)
($20,200)
($50,000)
($15,798)
($5,798)

Transportation and Natural Resources - Road Materials

Juvenile Probation - Juvenile Probation Master Plan
Transportation and Natural Resources - Failing Vehicles
Transportation and Natural Resources - Guardrail Replacement
Emergency Services (StarFlight) - STAR Flight Maintenance
Transportation and Natural Resources - ADA Sidewalk Upgrades
Criminal Justice Planning - Paralegal for OCR

Criminal Justice Planning - Paralegal for OPR

($1,204,546)

Total Possible Future Expenses (Earmarks)

$690,168

Remaining CAR Reserve Balance After Possible Future Expenditures



Reserve for Emergencies and Contingencies Status (580120)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
5,000,000.00 Beginning Balance
$5,000,000 Current Reserve Balance
Fuel & Utilities Reserve Status (580130)
Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
300,000.00 Beginning Balance
$300,000 Current Reserve Balance
Civil and Family Justice Center (Planning) Reserve Status (580210)
Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
5,446,000.00 Beginning Balance
(1,779,411.00)|PBO 10/22/13| Phasel &I
$3,666,589 Current Reserve Balance
Juvenile Justice Reserve Status (580260)
Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
504,726.00 Beginning Balance
$504,726 Current Reserve Balance

Smart Building Maintenance Reserve Status (580240)

Amount

Dept Transferred Into

Date

Explanation

297,948.00

Beginning Balance

$297,948 Current Reserve Balance

Reserve for Replacement of Integrated Justice Systems Status (580160)

Amount

Dept Transferred Into

Date

Explanation

5,235,265.00

Beginning Balance

$5,235,265 Current Reserve Balance




Reserve for State Funding Cuts Status (580310)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation

250,000.00 Beginning Balance

$250,000 Current Reserve Balance

STAR Flight Maintenance Reserve Status (580320)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation

1,995,050.00 Beginning Balance

$1,995,050 Current Reserve Balance

Reserve for 1115 Waiver Participation Status (580200)
Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
1,000,000.00 Beginning Balance

$1,000,000 Current Reserve Balance

Reserve for Interlocal Agreements Status (580200)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
1,950,308.00 Beginning Balance
(406,090.00) | HHSVS 12/3/13 | City of Austin Public Health Services &

Animal Services

$1,544,218 Current Reserve Balance

Reserve for External Social Services Contracts Status (580200)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
1,155,025.00 | Beginning Balance
(322,172.00)|HHSVS 12/17/13 | Collaborative Afterschool Program
(500,000.00){HHSVS 1/21/14 | Collaborative Afterschool Program

$332,853 Current Reserve Balance




Sheriff's Office Overtime Reserve Status (580330)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
1,000,000.00 Beginning Balance
$1,000,000 Current Reserve Balance

Unallocated Reserve Status (580015)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
68,085,598.00 Beginning Balance
(2,500,000.00)[TNR 10/15/13| Reimbursement Resolution for 416 W.

11th Street
(16,606,000.00)TNR 11/12/13| Reimbursement Resolution for Maha
Loop Road: Pearce Lane
(5,230,741.00){TNR 11/26/13| Reimbursement Resolution for Vehicle
and Heavy Equipment
(2,480,000.00)| TNR 11/26/13| Reimbursement Resolution for New
Entrance for NE Metropolitian Park
(1,774,058.00)|FMD 11/26/13| Reimbursement Resolution for EOB
Renovations Floors 4 - 11
(512,400.00)|FMD 11/26/13
‘ Reimbursement Resolution for Collier
Evidence Warehouse Expansion
(1,095,302.00)(ITS 11/26/13] Reimbursement Resolution for
TechShare Software Source
Code/AMCAD Enterprise License
(250,000.00)(ITS 11/26/13| Reimbursement Resolution for
Information Security Appliance
(435,000.00)| TCSO 11/26/13 :

Reimbursement Resolution for Phase
Il of the Perimeter Security Fence
Upgrade at Correctional Complex

$37,202,097 Current Reserve Balance

@





